City of Laurel General Election
Tuesday, November 2, 2021
Campaign Finance Report

TO: Board of Election Supervisors
Submitted in accordance with the Article VI — Fair Campaign Finance Act of the Laurel City Code:
First Report Due — September 24, 2021, Noon

Second Report — October 26, 2021
Final Report — November 19, 2021, by 12:00 for successful candidates, December 2, 2021, for unsuccessful candidates

Balance on Hand (from previous report or opening balance, whichever is applicable) ......................... $ 4- r_Q &

Receipts from monies received (from attached itemized schedule) ....................ccoei $ 0. B00 . 0O

Disbursements (from attached itemized schedule) ....................ccoooo o $ 1. N mvu )

NOTE: Please attached receipts for each disbursement
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Signature of Treasurer: g % Date: 419 RIZ/

Date: \,\m}\\&n\wﬁ\ \N 2oz

Signature of Candidate

\P

CITY OF LAUREL BOARD OF m_.mo._._Oz SUPERVISORS
8103 Sandy Spring Road, Laurel, MD 20707 / 301-725-5300 / Email: elections@laurel.md.us



Laural City Council Campaign

Candidate:

Frederick Smalls

Treasurer:

Dennis Grant

11/19/2021

Contribution In Description b Contribution Out Description Saiten Spend Description i algtic
In Balance

9/7/20211Check Valerie Nicholas L $500.00 B ) B $500.00 $500.00

..... 9/8/2021 In Kind Frederick Smalls ---------wmoo.oo Printing i i L Printing m.moo.oo $0.00 $500.00
9/10/20211In Kind Jonnie Higgs $200.00i8igns 4 Signs $200.00 $0.00 $500.00
- 9/28/2021iCheck CraigMoe ¢+ $250.00 | i A $250.00 $750.00
9/28/2021iCheck Michael Robert Leszcz,SR. $200.00 » w i m i i $200.00 $950.00
_9/28/2021¢ 4 Entertainment Fundraiser m._.oﬁm_ Wine I mpwm....\.w -$125.73 $824.27
922021 4 iEntertainment Fundraiser Giant Supermarket ) $36.26 -$36.26 $788.01
| 9/28/2021 I mmﬁm;mmsgm:ﬁ Fundraiser Giant Supermarket ICE L $4.23 -$4.23 $783.78
@\mm..\.mowi e i ---I--mm_#m:mm:_jm:w Fundraiser __iGiant Supermarket ICE L $2.64 -$2.64 $781.14
@\wm\momp_ e u ------wm:ﬁm;m.ﬁs_jm:ﬂ Fundraiser N __iWalmart Sodas Assorted Nuts $38.22 -$38.22 $742.92
9/30/2021 mwoo.m.mm@ Dm::_mmajm-:- i mwo@.@o Entertainment Fundraiser . 1318 Main Street Rental $300.00 $0.00 $742.92
@\M.O.\MOMH i _ L Entertainment Tmaa iser ._.m_.,\.m_..Oma $180.00 -$180.00 $562.92
9/30/2021 L i Entertainment Fundraiser Giant Paper Plates,Forks, Glasses mmm.ww -$48.39 $514.53
9/30/2021 Entertainment Fundraiser Total Wine $57.98 -$57.98 $456.55
9/30/2021 Entertainment Fundraiser Buffalo Wings $18.01 -$18.01 $438.54
9/30/2021 Entertainment Fundraiser El Buen Gusto Bakery $92.64 -$92.64 $345.90
10/1/2021|Check Dr. Hall $500.00 $500.00 $845.90
10/1/2021|Check DC Homme LLC $100.00 $100.00 $945.90
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Laural City Council Campaign

Candidate:
Treasurer:

Frederick Smalls

Dennis Grant

11/19/2021

Contribution In Description oo:q__wcﬁ._o: Contribution Out Description oo:ﬁwwﬂzo: ,mum.s.n waaq,wnmoz | MM_Jm::_Mm
10/1/2021|Check Tawana Spencer $300.00 $300.00 $1,245.90
10/1/2021|Check Glenn R Wilson $300.00 $300.00 $1,545.90
10/1/2021|Check Miller C Taylor $50.00 $50.00 $1,595.90
10/1/2021|Check Carmen Gonzalez Reid $50.00 $50.00 $1,645.90
10/1/2021|Check Rajan Natarajan $500.00 $500.00 $2,145.90
10/1/2021|Cash Loan Frederick Smalls $637.50|Purchase Signs Signs $637.50 $0.00 $2,145.90
10/6/2021|Check North County Utilities,LLC $500.00 $500.00 $2,645.90
10/6/2021|Check Robert J. Dipietro $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,645.90
10/4/2021|Cash Loan Frederick Smalls Signs $630.00 -$630.00 $3,015.90
10/8/2021 Printed Flyers $238.32 -$238.32 $2,777.58
9/28/2021 Campaign T Shirts $162.83 $162.83 $2,614.75

10/14/2021|Check Frederick C Frederick $500.00 $500.00 $3,114.75
10/18/2021|Check Joseph A Fisher $100.00 $100.00 $3,214.75
10/18/2021|Check Kenneth P Dahms $50.00 $50.00 $3,264.75
10/17/2021 $22.35|Post for Signs $19.02 -$41.37 $3,223.38
10/14/2021 $7.04|Copies from Staples $7.04 -$14.08 $3,209.30
10/16/2021 $9.00(Copies from Staples -$9.00 $3,200.30
10/21/2021 $19.98(|FedEx copies -$19.98 $3,180.32
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Laural City Council Campaign

Candidate: Frederick Smalls 11/19/2021
Treasurer: Dennis Grant

Contribution In Description oosq__ﬂcﬁ_o: Contribution Out Description oo_:m_“”go: | .. wumsnwmmn:umo: MM_:m:L”M
10/21/2021 $3.00|Envelopes -$3.00 $3,177.32
10/22/2021 $102.82|Java Café Saturday Meet The Candidate -$102.82 $3,074.50
10/22/2021 $11.60(|Stamps -$11.60 $3,062.90
10/22/2021|Check Anthony Prater $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $3,162.90
10/23/2021 $260.00|Volunteer Payment -$260.00 $2,902.90
10/28/2021 $60.72|Lowes Sign Support Posts -$60.72 $2,842.18
11/2/2021 . $40.00|Elaction Day Breakfast PI'Sdeli -$40.00 $2,802.18
11/2/2021 $150.00|Election Day Lunch -$150.00 $2,652.18
11/2/2021 $100.00|David Election Day Corrdination -$100.00 $2,552.18
11/2/2021 $162.93|0live Main Street -$162.93 $2,389.25

$750.00|0live Main Street
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Laural City Council Campaign

Candidate: Frederick Smalls 11/19/2021
Treasurer: Dennis Grant

Running
Balance

i 7 Contribution SR e Contribution
Contribution In Description i Contribution Out Description out

~ Spend Description  Spend

Grand Totals
$6,337.50 $2,329.44 $2,368.81 $1,639.25

Contribution Lin $40,000
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